

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6048 OF 2008
 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER-II, NANDYAL & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S VIJAYAVANI EDUN. INST. KURNOOL DIST.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 6054 of 2008

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 6431 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 6883-6885 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 7385 of 2008

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 7461 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/10/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.
 Ms. Bachita Barnah, Av.
 Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.
 Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.N. Rao, Adv.

 Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad
 Mr. Amar Pal, Adv.
 Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Civil Appeal No. 4048/2008, 6054/2008, 6431/2008 -
 Parties to file Statement of case with four weeks.
 Civil Appeal No. 6883-6885 - Await original Record.
 Send reminder.

List the matter on 24th November, 2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)
 Registrar