

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 87 OF 2010

COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER,NELLORE DIST.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S JAWAHAR BHARATHI DEGREE COL.& ANR.
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/08/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.
Mr. M. Rambabu, Adv.
Mr. S. Nagarajan, Adv.
Mr.T.V.George, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.
Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.
Ms. Richa Bhardwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant is finally granted two weeks'
time for filing statement of case.
List thereafter.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (VEENA KHERA)
| | COURT MASTER

|