

§
ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7390-7396 OF 2008

COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER,VIJAYAWADA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S GOWTHAM RESIDENTIAL JR.COLLEGE & ETC
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/12/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mrs. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.
Ms. Rumi Chanda, Adv.
Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel appearing for the appellant assures that she will
be filing the statement of case by tomorrow, which is permitted.

| (Hemalatha Mohan)
| Sr.P.A. |

| (Indu Bala Kapur)
| Court Master |