

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7461 OF 2008

COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER,VIJAYAWADA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S GOWTHAM RESIDENTIAL JUNIOR COLLEGE

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 20/03/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mrs. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.  
Ms. Rumi Chanda, Adv.  
Mr. T.V.George, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Filza Moonis, Adv.  
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Last opportunity is granted to the Appellant to file  
statement of case within four weeks' time.

Last opportunity is granted to the Respondents to file  
statement of case within six weeks thereafter.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R.KRISHNA)  
COURT MASTER