

L

ITEM NO.22

Court No.5

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6054 OF 2008

COMMR.OF COMMERCIAL TAX & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S SRI CHAITANYA EDUCATIONAL COMT.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 29/07/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Ms. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.
Ms. Rumi Chanda, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the respondent to file statement of case peremptorily failing which no further opportunity shall be given and the matter may be listed before the Court.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)
| Court Master