

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7461 OF 2008

COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER, VIJAYAWADA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S GOWTHAM RESIDENTIAL JUNIOR COLLEGE

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 12/08/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.
Ms. Rumi Chanda, Adv.
Mr.T.V.George, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.
Mr. B. Suryodhan, Adv.
Ms. Filza Moonis, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant states that she has already filed statement of case filed in C.A. Nos. 7390-7396 of 2008 and the same may be accepted in this case also.

In view of the statement so made, learned counsel for the appellant is directed to file memo to this effect within three weeks' time from today.

	[Charanjeet Kaur]		[Vinod Kulvi]	
Court Master		Asstt. Registrar		

