

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s).6883-6885/2008

COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER & ANR.

Appellant(

s)

VERSUS

M/S ST.JOSEPH'S EDUCATIONAL STY.ETC.ETC.

Respondent

(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 11/07/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Ms. C. K. Sucharita ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aditya Kumar Archiya, Adv.
Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel appearing
for the respondents, as a last chance, four weeks' time is granted for
filing the statement of case subject to payment of
cost of
Rs.1,000/- with the Supreme Court Advocates-on-Record Welfare Trust
within two weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR)

(SUMAN JAIN

)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTE

R

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2014.07.12
11:34:26 IST
Reason: