

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 6048, 6883-85, 7385, 6054, 7461 & 6431 OF 2008

COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER II & ANR.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

M/S. VIJAYAVANI EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTION

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

Service positions/status of the matters are as under: -

S. No.	Civil Appeal Nos.	Total Resp.	V/A filed on behalf of R. Nos.	Affidavit of Valuation	Statement of Case Filed	Remarks
1.	6048/2008	1	-	Affidavit of Valuation filed.	Appellant filed	Service complete at SLP stage.
2.	6883-85/2008	3	1-3	Affidavit of Valuation filed.	Appellant filed.	Service complete.
3.	7385/2008	2	1-2	Incapable	Respondent filed.	Service complete.
4.	6054/2008	1	1	Incapable	Appellant filed.	Service complete .
5.	7461/2008	1	1	Incapable	Respondent filed.	Service complete.
6.	6431/2008	1	-	Incapable	Appellant filed.	Service complete (AD card received)

The matter above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office report.

DATED THIS THE 10TH DAY OF AUGUST, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Ms. C.K. Suharita, Advocate
Mr. G. Rama Krishna Prasad, Advocate
Mr. C. S. N. M. Rao, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR