

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Civil Appeal No(s). 6048/2008

COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER-II, NANDYAL &amp; ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S VIJAYAVANI EDUN. INST. KURNOOL DIST.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 6054/2008

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 6431/2008

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 6883-6885/2008

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 7385/2008

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 7461/2008

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 12/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. T. V. George, Adv.

Ms. C. K. Sucharita, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

Mr. T. N. Rao, Adv.

Ms. Filza Moonis, Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service is complete in respect of all the civil appeals,  
mentioned above.

The Id. Counsel for the appellant in C.A. No.6048, 6883-6885, 6054 and 6431/2008 has already filed the statement of case.

On the other hand, respondents in C.A. No. 7385/2008 and C.A. No. 7461/2008 have also filed the statement of case.

Rest of the parties have not filed the statement of case, despite notification issued by the Registry.

All the matters stand complete.

Registry to process to list the same before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(SURAJIT DEY)  
Registrar