

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) CC No. 22289 OF 2015

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1

(Applications for Condonation of Delay in filing the SLP)

The Assistant Commissioner, Gunur

.....Petitioner

Versus

M/s Vignan Publishers Ltd.

....Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned has been filed by Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Advocate, on behalf of the Petitioner against the Final Judgment and Order dated 20th April, 2015 of the High Court of Judicature at Hyderabad for the State of Telanagana and for the State of Andhra Pradesh in Writ Petition No. 5047 of 2005. There is a delay of 112 days in filing the SLP.

It is further submitted that Civil Appeal No. 7385 of 2008 @ Special leave Petition (Civil) No. 12568 of 2008 arising out of relied upon judgment by High Court was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16th December, 2008 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to grant leave and tag with Civil Appeal No. 6048 of 2008 and the same is pending for hearing. Copy of the Record of proceedings dated 16th December, 2008 is enclosed herewith for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report

Dated this the 21st Day of December, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

- 1 Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Advocate,
Andhra Pradesh Bhavan,
1, Ashoka Road,
New Delhi.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c4