

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 149 OF 2016
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

The Assistant Commissioner, GunurPetitioner

Versus

M/s Vignan Publishers Ltd.Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 4th January, 2016 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**“Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Tag with Civil Appeal No. 7385 of 2008.”**

Accordingly show cause notice was issued to sole Respondent on 3rd February, 2016 through registered A.D. Post. Neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover containing the show cause notice has been received back from the said Respondent so far.

The Office Report is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

Dated this the 3rd March, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

- 1 Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Advocate,
Andhra Pradesh Bhavan,
1, Ashoka Road,
New Delhi.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c4