

&

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.8

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC 9277/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/03/2015

in WP No. 5069/2005 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Hyderabad for the State of Telangana and the State of Andhra Pradesh)

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER (CT) (INT) (FAC),

GUNTUR-II, DIVISION, GUNTUR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. VIGNAN PUBLISHERS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 29/06/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.7385 of 2008.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)

(JASWINDER KAUR)

AR-CUM-PS

COURT MASTER