

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 149 OF 2016
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

The Assistant Commissioner, GunurPetitioner

Versus

M/s Vignan Publishers Ltd.Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The Office Report was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 13th May, 2016 when the following order was passed:-

“The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for service of the sole respondent within four weeks. Thereafter notice be issued. List again on 2.8.2016.”

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has not taken fresh steps for service of show cause notice on the sole Respondent. However, Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Advocate has on 21st July, 2016 filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of the sole Respondent but he has not filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of the said Respondent so far.

The Office Report is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

Dated this the 28th Day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

- 1 Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Advocate,
Andhra Pradesh Bhavan,
1, Ashoka Road,
New Delhi.
2. Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Advocate,
28, Supreme Enclave,
Mayur Vihar -1,
Delhi – 110 091.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c4