

ITEM NO.79

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION III
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 149/2016
THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER (CT)(INT)(FAC), GUNTUR-II, DIVISION,
GUNTUR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. VIGNAN PUBLISHERS LTD. Respondent(s)
Date : 02/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.
For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks time is granted to the sole respondent for
filing counter affidavit.
The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to serve the copy of
pleadings to the Ld. counsel for the sole respondent within
one week. Period of four weeks shall reckon thereafter.
List again on 4.10.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar